#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3685535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. STEPHAN GLENN	01/07/2016
DR. DANIEL T. GREGORY JR.	01/07/2016
MR. ROY A. STIMITS	01/07/2016
MR. FRANK DETLEV GOJ	01/05/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEUOVA, LLC
Street Address:	100-A EASTWOOD CENTER
Internal Address:	SUITE 118
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28403

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14990074

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)783-7800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-242-1247

Address Line 1: 2483 OAKTON HILLS DR

Address Line 4: OAKTON, VIRGINIA 22124-1530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STIMITS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LOUIS VENTRE, JR.

SIGNATURE: /LOUIS VENTRE JR/

DATE SIGNED: 01/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=assignments\_filing#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037430 FRAME: 0867

503638902



In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

### Stephan Glenn (Assignor)

hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to

NeuOva, LLC (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, located and having a place of business at 100-A Eastwood Center, Suite 118, Wilmington, NC 28403, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, and to the improvements in, an invention entitled

# Method of making a consumable product with purified embryonated Trichuris suis ova

invented by me, as described in United States Patent Application Number: 14990074 filed on 07-JAN-2016, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in all countries, including all nonprovisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application; and,

authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the invention and the improvements or resulting therefrom to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns; and, agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and improvements in all countries; and,

covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by me which would conflict with this assignment, and that full right to assign the invention and improvements is possessed by me.

authorize my attorney, Louis Ventre, Jr., to add the patent application number and filing date to this document when they become available.

Full Name of Assignor: Stephan Glenn	
<u> </u>	
Signature:	Date: Jan 7, 2016
Residence Address: 420 Chestnut Lane, Westo	n, Florida 33326
County of New Honour State of Florida North Corolina SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Stepl	nan Glenn and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed t	his day of January, 2016.
KATHLEEN M WEIDLE  Notary Public  Craven Co., North Carolina  My Commission Expires June 13, 2019	Kathlee h Wedle Signature of Notary

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

#### Daniel T. Gregory, Jr. (Assignor)

hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to

#### NeuOva, LLC (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, located and having a place of business at 100-A Eastwood Center, Suite 118, Wilmington, NC 28403, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, and to the improvements in, an invention entitled

# Method of making a consumable product with purified embryonated Trichuris suis ova

invented by me, as described in United States Patent Application Number: 14990074 filed on 07-JAN-2016, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in all countries, including all nonprovisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application; and,

authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the invention and the improvements or resulting therefrom to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns; and, agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and improvements in all countries; and,

covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by me which would conflict with this assignment, and that full right to assign the invention and improvements is possessed by me.

authorize my attorney, Louis Ventre, Jr., to add the patent application number and filing date to this document when they become available.

Full Name of Assignor: Daniel T. Gregory, Jr.
Signature: Date: 7JAN 16
Residence Address: 124 Mallard Dr., Hampstead, NC 28443
County of New Honor State of North Carolina SS:
Before me personally appeared said Daniel T. Gregory, Jr. and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of January, 2016.
KATHLEEN M WEIDLE Notary Public Craven Co., North Carolina My Commercian Signature of Notary

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

## Roy A. Stimits (Assignor)

hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to

NeuOva, LLC (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, located and having a place of business at 100-A Eastwood Center, Suite 118, Wilmington, NC 28403, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, and to the improvements in, an invention entitled

Method of making a consumable product with purified embryonated Trichuris suis ova

invented by me, as described in United States Patent Application Number: 14990074 filed on 07-JAN-2016, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in all countries, including all nonprovisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application; and,

authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the invention and the improvements or resulting therefrom to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns; and, agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and improvements in all countries; and,

covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by me which would conflict with this assignment, and that full right to assign the invention and improvements is possessed by me.

authorize my attorney, Louis Ventre, Jr., to add the patent application number and filing date to this document when they become available.

Full Name of Assignor: Roy A. Stimits	
Signature: Z	Date: _//7/16
Residence Address: 619 Royal Tern Dr., Hamps	tead, NC 28443
County of News Harrier  State of North Carolina  SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Roy A	Stimits and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this	day of January, 2016.
KATHLEEN M WEIDLE  Notary Public  Craven Co., North Carolina  My Commission Expires June 13, 2019	Whiteen M. Weidle Signature of Notary

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I.

Frank Detley Goj (Assigner)

hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to

#### NeaOva, LLC (Assignee)

a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the state of North Carolina, USA, located and having a place of business at 100-A Eastwood Center, Suite 118, Wilmington, NC 28403, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, and to the improvements in, an invention entitled

Method of making a consumable product with purified embryopated Trichuris suis ova

invented by me, as described in United States Patent Application Number: 14990074 filed on 07-JAN-2016, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in all countries, including all nonprovisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application; and,

authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the invention and the improvements or resulting therefrom to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns; and, agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and improvements in all countries; and,

coverant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by me which would conflict with this assignment, and that full right to assign the invention and improvements is possessed by me. I hereby authorize my attorney, Louis Ventre, Jr., to fill in the patent application number and filing date when known.

Executed by the parties as an agreement and deed:

Assignor: Frank Deticy Goj		
Signature:	Date: \	lau 5, 2016
Residence Address: Bordesholmer St. 10,	Hamburg 22143, Germa	цу
Signature Certification:		
Before me personally appeared said I		mowledged the foregoing
	SEE ATTACHED	
	Mgneture of Notary	

Page 1 of 2

# Register of Doeds No. 1 year 2016 F

I, Dr. Jan Hupka, as officially appoint representative of the Notary Susamo Frey, in and for Hamburg, Federal Republic of Germany, Rahlstedter Bahnhofstraße 17, 22143 Hamburg/Germany, duly admitted and aworn, hereby certify, that the above is the true signature, having been acknowledged in my presence, of

Mr. Frank Detley G o j born on Jamesry 4th 1960 address: Bordesholmer Straße 10, 22143 Hamburg - identified by German identity card

Hamburg, 5th of January 2016

14. Sugar 15 . . .

(Dr. Jan Hopks)
as officially appointed representative
of the Notary Summe Frey

With full power and authority acting for and on behalf of the Assignee: NeuOva, LLC
Signature: Date: 1/7/16  Roy A. Stimits, President
County of New House  State of North Carolina  SS:
Before me personally appeared Roy A. Stimits and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
KATHLEEN M WEIDLE  Notary Public  Craven Co., North Carolina  My Commission Expires June 13, 2019